MARCH IS

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANI
PURCHASING DIVISION

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE, ROOM !

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-466

PURCHASING MONTH

REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-1602

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC,
TERM CONTRACT

Due Date: 03/26/2021, Time: 2:30 PM

AMENDMENT NO. 1
DATED 03/08/21

bid@baltimorecountymd.gov

GABBY JOHNSON, STAFF BUYER
PHONE: 410-887-2241

PLEASE SIGN BELOW ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF THIS
ADDENDUM AND RETURN WITH YOUR BID.

Company Name Signature

10f6


mailto:bid@baltimorecountymd.gov

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-1602
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, TERM CONTRACT

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Question: Where can | find the bid tabulations for the previous Thermoplastic bid?

Answer: Please see previous bid tabulation attached.

Please find attached the Pre-Bid sign-in sheet listing all attendees.

On Price Page 3, Line 14 should be 6” white transverse and not 5”. Please find attached the
updated revised Price Page.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.
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PAVEMENT MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TERM CONTRACT OPENED 1/19/16 EV-1476

Protection Traffic DE Alpha
Services Inc Lines Inc Gemmill Inc Space Control
CoInc
Total Bid $169,454.75 $295,666.00  $404,589.34  $486,976.00
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BID NO.: 1602

OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE
PURCHASING DIVISION

ATTENDED PRE-BID CONFERENCE

TITLE: PAVEMENT MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, TERM CONTRACT
DATE OF PRE-BID: March 4, 2021 @ 10:00 am

PRINTED NAME

CONTACT INFORMATION
(i.e. Telephone #, e-mail address, cell phone #)

COMPANY NAME

Gabby Johnson gjohnson@baltimorecountymd.gov BCG
Lisa Wright Iwright@baltimorecountymd.gov BCG
Chris Cadorette ccadorette@baltimorecountymd.gov BCG
Jim Gullivan jgullivan@baltimorecountymd.gov BCG

Alan Vandenberge

avandenberge@corpmg.com

Corp Maintenance Group, LLC

Tom Foster Corp Maintenance Group, LLC
tfoster@corpmg.com

Bob Ramano BRomano@denvillelinepainting.com Denville Line Painting, Inc.

Jeffrey Andrews jeffreyandrews@hotmail.com Midlantic Marking, Inc.

Kevin Reynolds

1963reynolds@gmail.com

Midlantic Marking, Inc.

Brent Brigman

brett@teniseal.com

Teniseal Parking Striping

Brenda Cole

bcole@corpmg.com

Corporate Maintenance Group

Tammy Ryave

tammyr@midlanticmarking.com

Midlantic Marking, Inc.

PB023
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mailto:gjohnson@baltimorecountymd.gov

PRINTED NAME _ CONTACT INFORMATION COMPANY NAME
(i.e. Telephone #, e-mail address, cell phone #)

Michael Smith msmith@gevekomarkings.com Geveko Markings

PB023 REVISEBfOE?L/ZOlS




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-1602
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, TERM CONTRACT
Due Date: 03/26/21, Time: 2:30 P.M.

REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 3 OF 7

REQUEST FOR BID

LINE
NO.

COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY
FROM/TO

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

EXTENDED
AMOUNT

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMODITY CODE: 96-861
Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic,
application of 6" white transverse,
.125 thick, as per specifications
unless otherwise noted.

COMMODITY CODE: 96-861
Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic,
application of 16" white transverse,
.125 thick, as per specifications
unless otherwise noted.

COMMODITY CODE: 96-861
Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic,
application of 2-Way Arrow through-
straight-right or left, white, .125 thick,
as per specifications unless otherwise
noted.

COMMODITY CODE: 96-861
Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic,
application of 3-Way Arrow Straight-
Right & Left, white, .125 thick, as per
specifications unless otherwise noted.

COMMODITY CODE: 96-861
Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic,
application of symbol, white, .125
thick, as per specifications unless
otherwise noted.

COMMODITY CODE: 96-861
Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic,
application of Shark Teeth 12" x 18"
white, .125 thick, as per specifications
unless otherwise noted.

COMMODITY CODE: 96-861
Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic,
application of Shark Teeth 24" x 36"
white, .125 thick, as per specifications
unless otherwise noted.

150

850

50

15

25

50

50

LnFt

LnFt

LnFt

Each

Each

Each

Each
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